

Public Works 600 Scott Boulevard South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505 620-694-2976

Don Brittain, Director

Reno County Planning Commission Meeting Notice December 21, 2023 – 4:30 p.m.

Reno County Public Works Facility 600 Scott Boulevard S. Hutchinson, KS 67505

> Russ Goertzen – Chairman Jack Martin– Vice-Chairman

Schv	wertfeger	Strand	Shafer	Seltzer
Macklin		Martin	Goertzen	_
<u>WE</u>	LCOME BY THE	CHAIRPERSON		
N IFT Y	V DUGUNEGO			
NE\	W BUSINESS			
	Consider for app		mission Resolution 202 County Planning Comm	
A.	Consider for app		County Planning Comm	
A.	Consider for app time, and location lic comments will n	on of the 2024 Reno on the accepted on the	County Planning Comm	nission meetinį
А. <i>Риб</i> В.	Consider for app time, and location lic comments will not Discussion/poss	on of the 2024 Reno on the accepted on the	County Planning Commission of the Planning Commi	nission meeting

D		Annual review of the Comprehensive Plan for any corrections or additions.
Pi	ublic	comments will not be accepted on this agenda item.

4. **OTHER BUSINESS**

Limited to discussion items introduced by the Planning Commission or staff. No action will occur until the item is placed on the agenda.

5. **ADJOURNMENT**

(It is possible that a quorum of the Board of County Commissioners could be in attendance).